INVITATION TO BID BID #9873 EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER BP#5 – Playground/Sitework TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Not Awarded – REBID BP 25A

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received electronically through Building Connected, and read aloud by Troy School District on Thursday January 17th, 2019 by 10:00 AM, local time. The School Board will not accept any bid submitted after the indicated due time and date for the following work:

BID #9873 - Troy Early Childhood Center BP#5

BID CATEGORIES

Work Scopes:

116813 – Playground & Sitework

All bidders must provide familial disclosure in compliance with MCL 380.1267 and attach this information to the bid proposal. The bid proposal will be accompanied by a sworn and notarized statement disclosing any familial relationship that exists between the owner or any employee of the bidder and any member of the Troy School Board or the Troy School Districts Superintendent. Also, a completed certification form as attached, for compliance to the 'Iran Economic Sanctions Act' is required with the bid proposal The District will not accept a bid proposal that does not include this sworn and notarized disclosure statement.

All proposals shall be submitted through Building Connected, for instructions on how to submit a bid please follow this link: https://buildingconnected-community.force.com/s/article/How-to-submit-your-bid-directly-through-BuildingConnected

You can use the following link to access the Barton Malow Public Planroom through Building Connected: https://app.buildingconnected.com/public/55a1292ff1a96708004a19dc

Contract documents will be available for examination and distribution via email request to Christa Amalio at Christa.Amalio@bartonmalow.com, on or after December 28, 2018.

If you have any questions please contact Christa Amalio of Barton Malow by email Christa.Amalio@bartonmalow.com or phone (586) 295-1412.

Purchasing Department Troy School District Troy, MI 48083